four point thirty-eight (4.38) square feet and five (5) square feet for a total 
signage of sixty-six point twenty-eight (66.28) square feet on site. All signs will be located fully within the 
subject property on the R-5 Office portion and will not project into any right-of-way. The total signage has 
been reduced from one hundred and seventy-five point one (175.1) square feet to sixty-six point twenty-
eight (66.28) total square feet. As previously stated, the site was granted a sign variance from Miami-Dade 
County for the existing non-conforming signage. All signage will be located over one hundred fifty (150) feet

[...]

date or expiration event, to mitigate the proposed variance to ensure conformity with the Comprehensive 
Plan and the Code.  The Village Council shall prescribe a reasonable time limit within which the action for 
which the variance is required shall begin, and such time shall not exceed three hundred and sixty-five (365)
days from the date of the development order, after which a new variance application must be made unless 
an application for development permit has been filed.

In this case the applicant is seeking to modify existing signage. The proposed total square footage of

[...]

parcel of land. These items are outlined as conditions for approval of the application. The Village Council 
shall prescribe a reasonable time limit within which the action for which the variance is required shall begin, 
and such time shall not exceed three hundred and sixty-five (365) days from the date of the development 
order, after which a new variance application must be made unless an application for development permit 
has been filed.

The Village staff recommends that the Mayor and Village Council, conditionally approve application V-23-